Highlights from the March 2, 2021 Regular Council meetings

<u>View complete agenda package for regular meeting</u> <u>View Regular Council Meeting</u>

Acknowledgement of Indigenous Peoples

The Town of Rocky Mountain House wishes to acknowledge that the land on which we gather is Treaty 6 Territory and a traditional meeting ground and home for many Indigenous Peoples, including the Blackfoot, Cree, Saulteaux, Stoney and Métis.

Federation of Canadian Municipalities

Rocky Mountain House Councillors virtually welcomed Barry Morishita, President of AUMA and Provincial and Territorial President for the Federation of Canadian Municipalities. Mr. Morishita Outlined some of the initiatives FCM is undertaking on behalf of western Canadian provinces.

Alberta Aerobatics Club

Rocky Mountain House Councillors virtually welcomed three members of the Alberta Aerobatics Club. The <u>club outlined its activities</u>, and advocated for access to practice freely at the Rocky Mountain House Airport. Council accepted the presentation as information.

Mayor and Reeve Recognition

Rocky Mountain House was first incorporated as a village in 1913. It became a Town in 1939. Over the past 108 years, there have been 26 different Mayors or Reeves leading the community. Council discussed how to publicly recognize these individuals, and directed Administration to install a historical display at the Christenson Sports and Wellness Centre.

Related documents:

<u>Administrative report</u>
List of Mayors and Reeves from 1913

Councillor Committee Appointments

Council appointed Councillor Narang to the Community Futures Board, filling a vacancy left by former councillor Jason Alderson. Council also accepted Councillor Phillips' appointment to the Parkland Regional Library Executive Board.



If you have any questions on these or any other items, please contact:

Laura Button

Communications Coordinator
Town of Rocky Mountain House
lbutton@rockymtnhouse.com

Main office: 403-845-2866 Direct line: 403-846-4257